

লোকসেৱা আয়ে SSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022. No. 100PSC/CON/Exam-20/2020-2021

Dated Guwahati the 2<sup>nd</sup> June, 2023

# RESULT

The Assam Public Service Commission hereby declares today, the 2<sup>nd</sup> June, 2023, the result of the recruitment to the posts of Lecturer, S.C.E.R.T. under Department of School Education (Advt. No. 18/2022Dtd. 01/09/2022).

The interviews for the said posts were conducted by the Commission in collaboration with Experts deputed by the Govt. of Assam on 01/06/2023. The Commission recommended the following candidates for the said posts, in order of merit:

#### (1) Lecturer in Physics in the Department of Science and Mathematics: No. of Post: 1 No. (UR)

Position	Roll No.	Name of the candidate	Category	Gender	Recommended against vacancy
1	40002	BANASMITA DAS	SC	F	UNRESERVED

## (2) Lecturer in Botany in the Department of Science and Mathematics: No. of Post: 1 No. (UR)

Position	Roll No.	Name of the candidate	Category	Gender	Recommended against vacancy
1	50003	NITUL DAS	SC	M	UNRESERVED

### (3) Lecturer in Mathematics in the Department of Science and Mathematics: No. of Post: 1 No. (OBC/MOBC)

Position	Roll No.	Name of the candidate	Category	Gender	Recommended against vacancy
1	60004	DIKUMONI HAZARIKA	OBC	F	RESERVED

NB: The Commission will not be responsible for any typing/printing mistakes.

\* Results may be accessed through the APSC's website www.apsc.nic.in

Sd/-

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

Dated Guwahati the 2<sup>nd</sup> June, 2023 Memo No. 100PSC/CON/Exam-20/2020-2021 (A)

#### Copy forwarded to:

- 1. All Hon'ble Members of A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 2. The Secretary, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 3. The Joint Secretary, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 4. The DIPR, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and publication of the said results in all leading news papers of Assam for wide circulation.
- 5. P.S. to the Hon'ble Chairman, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 6. The Deputy Secretary, D.R. Section, APSC for information.
- 7. The Programmer, A.P.S.C. for uploading in the A.P.S.C.'s website.
- 8. Order File

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22